## Unipres Selected as Member of "SOMPO Sustainability Index", four years in a row

Company name: Unipres Corporation Representative: Nobuya Uranishi, President and Representative Director Securities code: 5949 (Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime) Contact: Shigeto Ito, Senior Vice President Tel. +81-45-470-8755 Website: https://www.unipres.co.jp/en/

Unipres Corporation (Head Office: Yokohama, Kanagawa; President: Nobuya Uranishi) was selected as a member of the "SOMPO Sustainability Index" instituted by SOMPO Asset Management Co., Ltd., for the fourth consecutive year from 2021.

This index is used for "Sustainable Management", a product designed for long-term investment based on SOMPO Asset Management its own unique active index structured by approximately 300 stock composites whose initiatives toward ESG (environment, social and governance) are recognized to be outstanding. Members of the "SOMPO Sustainability Index" are reviewed every year in accordance with the evaluation results of "Bunanomori Environment Survey" and "ESG Management Survey" conducted by SOMPO Risk Management Co., Ltd.. Unipres has been selected again this year in recognition of its ESG initiatives.

Unipres Group regards "Promote Sustainability Management" as an important management theme. We will actively promote various initiatives in ESG (environment, social and governance), including the reduction of  $CO_2$  emissions through the introduction of renewable energy, the promotion of women's active participation, and the strengthening of compliance, and thereby strive to continue to enhance corporate value and contribute to the realization of a sustainable society.

■ About Unipres' sustainability initiatives https://www.unipres.co.jp/en/csr/

■ About SOMPO Sustainable Management https://www.sompo-am.co.jp/institutional/product/06/

